
2025 Chico State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-22   Conf: 22-18   Home: 18-9   Away: 13-11   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (428), Opp (415)   DPs Turned: Team (46), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (8), Kent (6), Baker (1), Vogan (1), Opp (17)   Picked Off:
Casias (3), Case (2), Miller (2), Keller (1), Wright (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Nunez (5), Vierra (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Borrelli 1, Keller 1, Ochs 1, Richardson 1, Totals , Opp (9)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (124-143), Vierra (49-57), Tomlinson (14-19), Nunez (13-14), Borrelli (8-9), Ochs (7-7), Ibarra (4-6), Loubert (4-5),
McCurley (4-4), Richardson (4-4), Head (3-3), Keller (3-4), White (3-3), Adelman (2-2), Garza (2-2), Reitzenstein (2-2), Courshon (1-1),
Silvers (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Casias, Phoenix .377 47-43 175 36 66 13 0 1 28 82 .469 16 8 21 1 .446 3 3 12-18 80 0 2 .976
3 Kent, Troy .368 53-53 209 40 77 19 3 10 52 132 .632 21 12 35 4 .447 4 0 8-9 119 4 3 .976
9 Miller, Thade .353 51-51 218 50 77 12 3 0 30 95 .436 16 10 22 3 .415 4 2 8-15 96 160 8 .970
1 Arambula, Ernie .328 44-39 131 31 43 6 0 0 23 49 .374 18 5 20 2 .426 1 6 12-14 48 105 8 .950
30 Vogan, Casey .300 40-25 100 10 30 7 0 0 20 37 .370 9 1 11 1 .360 1 4 0-1 214 6 1 .995
11 Baker, Michael .297 53-53 195 34 58 11 3 1 33 78 .400 14 14 40 1 .379 4 6 6-10 36 100 5 .965
14 Keller, Jeremy .286 51-49 147 21 42 6 0 2 26 54 .367 13 1 16 1 .346 1 2 1-1 1 5 1 .857
34 Gadd, Jesse .253 43-25 87 9 22 6 0 3 16 37 .425 5 4 26 1 .320 1 0 0-1 105 3 0 1.000
42 Vierra, Daniel .249 53-52 181 32 45 7 1 2 21 60 .331 20 12 31 7 .358 2 8 4-6 336 20 8 .978
13 Case, Carson .230 49-44 148 23 34 3 1 3 19 48 .324 19 4 24 6 .331 1 3 5-8 130 1 3 .978
17 Likens, Korey .294 9-8 17 2 5 0 0 0 0 5 .294 4 4 2 2 .520 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
19 Nunez, Juan .278 19-13 36 8 10 0 1 0 3 12 .333 4 0 2 2 .350 0 0 0-0 79 5 1 .988
5 Wright, Brady .245 26-12 49 8 12 2 1 0 10 16 .327 3 0 13 0 .283 1 1 4-4 38 7 0 1.000
15 Barnum, Patrick .231 11-1 13 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .231 0 1 5 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 2 2 .714
24 Nordby, Ayden .214 7-5 14 3 3 0 1 0 2 5 .357 2 2 1 0 .389 0 0 0-0 6 7 2 .867
4 Mariani, Lorenzo .172 23-8 29 8 5 1 0 0 3 6 .207 0 3 9 2 .250 0 2 3-3 8 20 2 .933
32 Pauly, Sean .167 25-2 18 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .167 2 1 11 0 .286 0 0 1-2 5 0 1 .833
25 Pascual, Elijah .167 7-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 1 0 1 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Borrelli, Rocco .087 28-18 23 2 2 1 0 0 3 3 .130 1 0 6 0 .125 0 0 0-0 25 5 1 .968
44 Macias, Ramon .000 6-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
2 Wells, Dillon .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .298 53-53 1804 325 538 94 14 22 290 726 .402 168 83 299 35 .380 23 37 65-93 1357 483 51 .973
Opponents .288 53-53 1804 282 519 100 5 31 256 722 .400 157 58 340 41 .360 18 24 62-72 1342 527 93 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
52 Dijkman, Christian 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
31 Richardson, Drake 2.53 4-0 16 0 0 0-1 0 21.1 15 8 6 11 22 3 1 0 .203 0 3 0 0 1
14 Keller, Jeremy 4.17 1-2 12 11 0 0-0 0 49.2 59 30 23 20 46 11 1 3 .295 5 8 0 4 3
51 Tomlinson, Evan 4.38 8-1 14 14 0 0-2 0 74.0 90 41 36 15 25 15 0 2 .304 9 6 1 2 4
29 Ibarra, Marco 4.52 5-2 15 10 0 0-2 1 67.2 68 35 34 14 35 15 0 5 .265 6 2 0 2 6
27 White, Lucas 4.61 0-1 14 1 0 0-1 0 13.2 12 9 7 9 13 1 0 1 .222 4 2 1 0 0
23 Silvers, Ryan 4.61 0-1 21 0 0 0-2 3 13.2 15 7 7 8 16 2 0 1 .273 1 5 0 2 0
20 Borrelli, Rocco 4.81 5-3 14 14 0 0-0 0 67.1 75 41 36 17 49 18 1 8 .279 2 4 0 3 2
40 Loubert, Joseph 5.12 3-2 18 0 0 0-0 2 31.2 38 20 18 16 32 5 0 5 .292 2 3 1 0 1
37 Ochs, Tyce 5.25 1-4 18 3 0 0-0 1 36.0 47 22 21 13 37 9 1 1 .324 2 9 1 3 2
55 Courshon, James 5.40 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 3.1 5 2 2 0 3 1 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
48 Adelman, Dylan 5.71 2-2 18 0 0 0-0 1 17.1 21 14 11 12 16 4 0 0 .304 5 3 1 2 1
28 McCurley, Aaron 6.34 1-2 26 0 0 0-0 4 38.1 47 31 27 9 30 11 0 4 .294 4 5 0 0 1
21 Head, Sean 6.75 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 8 6 5 3 7 2 0 0 .308 2 1 0 0 1
45 Boylan, Hunter 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .400 1 1 0 0 0
35 Reitzenstein, Caden 10.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 8 7 3 3 2 0 1 .310 1 3 0 0 0
36 Garza, Aidan 16.20 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 7 6 4 4 0 1 0 .467 0 2 0 0 2
Totals 4.91 30-22 218 53 0 3 14 452.1 519 282 247 157 340 100 5 31 .288 44 58 5 18 24
Opponents 5.17 22-30 172 53 2 1 8 447.1 538 325 257 168 299 94 14 22 .298 49 83 4 23 37



2025 Chico State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Gadd, Jesse 108 105 3 0 1.000 12 0 0 — 0 0
5 Wright, Brady 45 38 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Likens, Korey 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Ochs, Tyce 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
31 Richardson, Drake 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
44 Macias, Ramon 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Silvers, Ryan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 McCurley, Aaron 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
27 White, Lucas 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Reitzenstein, Caden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Garza, Aidan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
40 Loubert, Joseph 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
48 Adelman, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Vogan, Casey 221 214 6 1 .995 26 0 0 — 0 0
19 Nunez, Juan 85 79 5 1 .988 0 13 1 .929 5 0
42 Vierra, Daniel 364 336 20 8 .978 5 49 8 .860 1 0
13 Case, Carson 134 130 1 3 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kent, Troy 126 119 4 3 .976 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Casias, Phoenix 82 80 0 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Miller, Thade 264 96 160 8 .970 35 0 0 — 0 0
20 Borrelli, Rocco 31 25 5 1 .968 1 8 1 .889 0 0
11 Baker, Michael 141 36 100 5 .965 11 0 0 — 0 0
1 Arambula, Ernie 161 48 105 8 .950 23 0 0 — 0 0
29 Ibarra, Marco 17 4 12 1 .941 0 4 2 .667 0 0
4 Mariani, Lorenzo 30 8 20 2 .933 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Nordby, Ayden 15 6 7 2 .867 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Keller, Jeremy 7 1 5 1 .857 0 3 1 .750 0 0
32 Pauly, Sean 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Tomlinson, Evan 11 4 5 2 .818 1 14 5 .737 0 0
15 Barnum, Patrick 7 3 2 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wells, Dillon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Head, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Pascual, Elijah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Boylan, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Dijkman, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Courshon, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1891 1357 483 51 .973 123 124 19 .867 6 0
Opponents 1962 1342 527 93 .953 102 130 52 .714 10 1


